KANO STATE JUDICIARY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT
CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2022
COURT NO. 5, NOMANSLAND KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND DATE OF DATE OF DATE DATE OF NO. OF REASON FOR DATE OF STAGE OF PENDING DURATION
PARTIES FILLING ASSIGNM OF COMMEN | ADJOUR ADJOURNMENT JUDGMENT CLAIMS (WHERE FROM FILING
ENT SERVICE | CEMENT | NMENTS (WHERE MORE THAN JUDGEMENT HAS TILL JUDGMENT
OF ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD) NOT BEEN (TIMETO
HEARING DELIVERED DESPOSITION)-
ART 12(2) PD
JULY RETURNS
2022
KA/300/2020 16/11/20 17/11/20 | 29/12/2 | 15/12/20 | 10 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL CONTINUATION OF PENDING
GAZALI AHMAD 0 HEARING
INUWA vs. UBA
LAWAN
SCR/41/21 A.l 14/1/21 15/1/21 15/1/21 | 27/1/21 8 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
GIZNA & ANOR
vs. RABIU ISHAQ
FUNTUA
SCR/42/21 A.l 14/1/21 15/1/21 15/1/21 | 27/1/21 7 HEARING IS ONGOING NILL HEARING PENDING
GIZNA & ANOR
vs. RABIU ISHAQ
FUNTUA
SCR/145/21 27/8/21 27/8/21 31/8/21 | 15/9/21 6 DEFENDANT’S COUNSEL | NILL HEARNG PENDING
TONIA AUSTIN NOT IN COURT
vs. SUNDAY
EMMANUEL

OMAGA




SCR/148/21
SHAFIU MAI
KWAI LAMBU vs.
CHAIRMAN TOFA
LG

3/9/21

3/9/21

6/9/21

15/9/21

PLAINTIFF DID NOT
COME TO TAKE DATE
SINCE 14/1/22

NILL

RULING

PENDING

SCR/150/21 BASS
GOODWILL
CONCEPT NIG
LTD vs. ROCAD
CONSTRUCTION
LTD

6/9/21

6/9/21

8/9/21

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
SERVICE

NILL

MENTION

PENDING

SCR/156/21 SIDI
BASHIR vs.
MUKHTAR ADAM
HASSAN

15/9/21

17/9/21

28/9/21

29/9/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/157/21 SIDI
BASHIR vs.
SALISU YALO

15/9/21

17/9/21

21/9/21

29/9/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/159/21 DR
USMAN HASSAN
SHEHU vs.
YAHAYA USMAN
YAHAYA

16/9/21

17/9/21

28/9/21

29/9/21

ABANDONED SINCE
29/9/2021

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/163/21
MULTIPRO
CONSUMER
PRODUCT LTD vs.
SIRAJO
MUSTAPHA

20/9/21

20/9/21

28/9/21

29/9/21

SETTLEMENT

NILL

ADOPTION OF
TERMS OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/168/21 ALH
SABO DANKOLI
vs. DANLADI

28/9/21

29/9/21

1/10/21

15/11/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING




UMAR SANI

SCR/170/21 ALH
SABO DANKOLI
vs. DANLADI
UMAR SANI

28/9/21

29/9/21

1/10/21

15/11/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/187/21

MUHD DAHIRU
vs. HAJ AMINA
GARBA ADAMU

12/10/21

12/10/21

13/10/2
1

11/11/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/190/21
SALISU
ABDULLAHI vs.
MUHAMMAD
ALIYU

13/10/21

13/10/21

14/10/2
1

21/10/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/195/21 MR
IKENNA
NDUBUISI
UMEJIKE vs.
ANTHONY UDOH

21/10/21

21/10/21

21/10/2
1

a/11/21

NOTICE OF
PRELIMINARY
OBJECTION

NILL

RULING

PENDING

SCR/199/21
RAHILA UMARU
vs. SALAMATU
PANISAU

02/11/21

02/11/21

05/11/2
1

16/11/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/202/21
ABDULLAHI
TUJANI vs. NASAI
HASSAN

28/10/21

2/11/21

4/11/21

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
SERVICE

NILL

MENTION

PENDING

SCR/301/21 ALH
YUSUF ADAM vs.
AUWALU
AUWALU

8/12/21

11/12/21

11/12/2
1

31/1/22

PARTIES ABSENT AND
UNREPRESENTED

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING




HARUNA

SCR/302/21
KENA BASMAD
GEN
ENTERPRISES vs.
HAMAN
SUPERSTORE &
PHARMACY

9/12/21

9/12/21

11/12/2
1

23/12/21

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/308/21 A.U.
J
INTERNATIONAL
TRADING CO vs.
THE MANAGER
CO. JIFATU ZARIA
ROAD

13/12/21

15/12/21

16/12/2
1

6/1/22

ABANDONED SINCE
26/1/22

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/311/21
KENNETH NWALI
vs. RABIU
NASIRU

14/12/21

30/12/21

31/12/2
1

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
SERVICE

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/319/21
LAPO MICRO
FINANCE BANK
vs. ANGELA
ALOYSIUS

20/12/21

22/12/21

24/12/2
1

5/1/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/320/21
LAPO MICRO
FINANCE BANK
vs. SIMEON
JIDEOFOR

20/12/21

22/12/21

24/12/2
1

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
SERVICE

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/24/22 JIENG
MOTORS NIG LTD
vs. MR LUCKY

10/2/22

14/2/22

15/2/22

28/2/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

CROSS
EXAMINATION

PENDING




CK5

SCR/32/22
MANSUR
ABDULMUMIN
JOGANA vs.
ABDULKADIR
ABBAS

14/2/22

16/2/22

21/2/22

2/3/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/48/22
AMINU HARUNA
vs. ALHAJI SHERIF

24/2/22

1/3/22

2/3/22

7/4/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/56/22
KAMAL ADAM vs.
CHIKA AHMAD

8/3/22

9/3/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

ABANDONED SINCE
FILING

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/57/22
MOSES USAINI
KURE vs. MR
ZANGU SUNDAY

10/3/22

10/3/22

16/3/22

29/3/22

NOTICE OF
PRELIMINARY
OBJECTION

NILL

RULING ON P.O

PENDING

SCR/58/22 DR
IBRAHIM IDRIS &
1 ANOR vs.
GLOBAL CARE
INDUSTRIES LTD

9/3/22

10/3/22

5/4/22

23/3/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/66/22
ABDULMALIK
IBRAHIM vs.
NASIRU BELLO &
1 ANOR

16/3/22

17/3/22

18/3/22

29/3/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

FINAL REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/74/22 NURA
ALASAN vs.
DANJUMA NEPA

24/3/22

28/3/22

30/3/22

20/4/22

SETTLEMENT

7/7/22

NILL

99 DAYS




SCR/77/22 ALH
IBRAHIM HAMZA
vs. MR SAMSON
OLADIPUPO

30/3/22

4/4/22

9/4/22

20/4/22

SETTLEMENT

4/7/22

NILL

90 DAYS

SCR/85/22
AUWALU USMAN
vs. HAJ.
HAUWAM.
GARBA

6/4/22

7/4/22

11/4/22

21/4/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

FURTHER REPORT
OF SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/91/22
ABDULLAHI
IMAM MUHD vs.
ALH HARUNA
MAI YARBAWA

11/4/22

13/4/22

23/4/22

28/4/22

HEARING IS ONGOING

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/96/22 NAJIB
HAMISU vs
HAJARA
ABDULLAHI

13/4/22

19/4/22

6/5/22

21/4/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/99/22
AMINU SHEHU
ALA vs SALISU
ALASAN MUHD

21/4/22

22/4/22

26/4/22

12/5/22

PLAINTIFF ABSENT AND
UNREPRESENTED

NILL

HEARING

PENDING

SCR/104/22 HAJ
SAADATU BELLO
vs. MR YUSIF
KIBIYA SHEHU

27/4/22

9/5/22

11/5/22

23/5/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/111/22 THE
GREAT AFRICA
AGENCIES LTD vs.
ALH RABIU
MARAYA

17/5/22

19/5/22

23/5/22

9/6/22

PARTIES ABSENT

NILL

MENTION

PENDING




SCR/112/22 THE
GREAT AFRICA
AGENCIES LTD vs.
ALH BANI ALI

17/5/22

19/5/22

23/5/22

9/6/22

PARTIES ABSENT

NILL

MENTION

PENDING

SCR/113/22 THE
GREAT AFRICA
AGENCIES LTD vs.
ALH DAN MASHA

17/5/22

19/5/22

NILL

9/6/22

PARTIES ABSENT

NILL

MENTION

PENDING

SCR/114/22 THE
GREAT AFRICA
AGENCIES LTD vs.
ALH MUNTARI

17/5/22

19/5/22

NILL

9/6/22

PARTIES ABSENT

NILL

MENTION

PENDING

SCR/125/22
CHARCO
INVESTMENT LTD
vs. KEIDAL
ADVERTISING
NIG & ANOR

24/5/22

25/5/22

30/5/22

4/7/22

NILL

NILL

4/7/22

NILL

57 DAYS

SCR/128/22 MR
PAUL ORJIEKWE
vs. MR TONY
CHINEDU IFEJIKA

25/5/22

27/5/22

31/5/22

16/6/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/129/22

SUPERTEX LTD vs.

GOLDFORM NIG
LTD

25/5/22

25/5/22

30/5/22

16/6/22

SETTLEMENT

14/7/22

NILL

50 DAYS

SCR/132/22
ABDULLAHI ALI
DAYYABU vs.
ALIYU UMAR

27/5/22

6/6/22

4/7/22

30/6/22

LACK OF SERVICE

NILL

MENTION

PENDING




SCR/134/22 ALH
MUSBAHU
ABDULLAHI & 3
ORS vs. ALH
NURA

31/5/22

6/6/22

29/6/22

20/6/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/145/22
MUSA SULAIMAN
vs. FIRST BANK
PLC

9/6/22

14/6/22

22/6/22

4/7/22

JURISDICTIONAL ISSUE

NILL

ADDRESS ON
JURISDICTION

PENDING

SCR/150/22
SHEHU
ABDULLAHI vs.
UMAR
ABDULLAHI

15/6/22

16/5/22

20/6/22

4/7/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/151/22
SHEHU
ABDULLAHI vs.
UMAR
ABDULLAHI

15/6/22

16/5/22

20/6/22

4/7/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/153/22
SHEHU ALIYU vs.
HAUWA SABO
MUHAMMED

16/6/22

16/6/22

20/6/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/161/22
ENGR MUSA
RABIU vs ADAMU
SHUWA

21/6/22

22/6/22

24/6/22

4/7/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/165/22
KAMAL ISIYAKU
DANLAMI vs.
UNITED BANK
FOR AFRICA

27/6/22

27/6/22

29/6/22

14/7/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

STRUCK OUT




SCR/167/22
FAITH
ONYEBUCHI MR
PAUL
(SUPERVISOR
DAN MILK)

27/6/22

27/6/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING

SCR/168/22
BARR MAIYAKI
NASIRU vs. ALH
LAWAN
BALARABE

27/6/22

27/6/22

1/7/22

14/7/22

SETTLEMENT

NILL

REPORT OF
SETTLEMENT

PENDING

SCR/170/22
FCMB vs. MD
GREEN BANANA
PRIME ALLIED

29/6/22

30/6/22

30/6/22

7/7/22

DEFENDANT WAS
ABSENT

14/7/22

NILL

15 DAYS

SCR/171/22
FCMB vs. M. D. P.
WORLD
COMMUNICATIO
N

29/6/22

30/6/22

30/6/22

7/7/22

PARTIES ABSENT

NILL

MENTION

PENDING

SCR/176/22
MARA
TRANSPORT &
LOGISTICS
SERVICES LTD vs.
MUSBAHU MUSA

1/7/22

4/7/22

NLL

14/7/22

NO SERVICE

NILL

MENTION

PENDING

SCR/180/22
BELLO
ABDULLAHI &
ANOR vs. SANI
HASSAN

5/7/22

6/7/22

7/7/22

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

NILL

PENDING




NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 53 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 6

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: UMAR FARUK IBRAHIM DATE: 29/7/2022



