KANO STATE JUDICIARY SMALL CLAIMS COURT

CASE PERFORMANCE REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2022 COURT NO. 5, NOMANSLAND KANO MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

SUIT NO. AND PARTIES	DATE OF FILLING	DATE OF ASSIGNM ENT	DATE OF SERVICE	DATE OF COMMEN CEMENT OF HEARING	NO. OF ADJOUR NMENTS	REASON FOR ADJOURNMENT (WHERE MORE THAN ONCE-ART. 9(5) PD)	DATE OF JUDGMENT	STAGE OF PENDING CLAIMS (WHERE JUDGEMENT HAS NOT BEEN DELIVERED	DURATION FROM FILING TILL JUDGMENT (TIME TO DESPOSITION)- ART 12(2) PD
JULY RETURNS 2022									
KA/300/2020 GAZALI AHMAD INUWA vs. UBA LAWAN	16/11/20	17/11/20	29/12/2 0	15/12/20	10	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	CONTINUATION OF HEARING	PENDING
SCR/41/21 A.I GIZNA & ANOR vs. RABIU ISHAQ FUNTUA	14/1/21	15/1/21	15/1/21	27/1/21	8	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/42/21 A.I GIZNA & ANOR vs. RABIU ISHAQ FUNTUA	14/1/21	15/1/21	15/1/21	27/1/21	7	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/145/21 TONIA AUSTIN vs. SUNDAY EMMANUEL OMAGA	27/8/21	27/8/21	31/8/21	15/9/21	6	DEFENDANT'S COUNSEL NOT IN COURT	NILL	HEARNG	PENDING

SCR/148/21 SHAFIU MAI KWAI LAMBU vs. CHAIRMAN TOFA LG	3/9/21	3/9/21	6/9/21	15/9/21	2	PLAINTIFF DID NOT COME TO TAKE DATE SINCE 14/1/22	NILL	RULING	PENDING
SCR/150/21 BASS GOODWILL CONCEPT NIG LTD vs. ROCAD CONSTRUCTION LTD	6/9/21	6/9/21	8/9/21	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE SERVICE	NILL	MENTION	PENDING
SCR/156/21 SIDI BASHIR vs. MUKHTAR ADAM HASSAN	15/9/21	17/9/21	28/9/21	29/9/21	7	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/157/21 SIDI BASHIR vs. SALISU YALO	15/9/21	17/9/21	21/9/21	29/9/21	5	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/159/21 DR USMAN HASSAN SHEHU vs. YAHAYA USMAN YAHAYA	16/9/21	17/9/21	28/9/21	29/9/21	2	ABANDONED SINCE 29/9/2021	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/163/21 MULTIPRO CONSUMER PRODUCT LTD vs. SIRAJO MUSTAPHA	20/9/21	20/9/21	28/9/21	29/9/21	6	SETTLEMENT	NILL	ADOPTION OF TERMS OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/168/21 ALH SABO DANKOLI vs. DANLADI	28/9/21	29/9/21	1/10/21	15/11/21	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING

UMAR SANI									
SCR/170/21 ALH SABO DANKOLI vs. DANLADI UMAR SANI	28/9/21	29/9/21	1/10/21	15/11/21	6	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/187/21 MUHD DAHIRU vs. HAJ AMINA GARBA ADAMU	12/10/21	12/10/21	13/10/2 1	11/11/21	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/190/21 SALISU ABDULLAHI vs. MUHAMMAD ALIYU	13/10/21	13/10/21	14/10/2	21/10/21	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/195/21 MR IKENNA NDUBUISI UMEJIKE vs. ANTHONY UDOH	21/10/21	21/10/21	21/10/2	4/11/21	3	NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY OBJECTION	NILL	RULING	PENDING
SCR/199/21 RAHILA UMARU vs. SALAMATU PANISAU	02/11/21	02/11/21	05/11/2 1	16/11/21	5	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/202/21 ABDULLAHI TIJJANI vs. NASAI HASSAN	28/10/21	2/11/21	4/11/21	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE SERVICE	NILL	MENTION	PENDING
SCR/301/21 ALH YUSUF ADAM vs. AUWALU AUWALU	8/12/21	11/12/21	11/12/2	31/1/22	2	PARTIES ABSENT AND UNREPRESENTED	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING

HARUNA									
SCR/302/21 KENA BASMAD GEN ENTERPRISES vs. HAMAN SUPERSTORE & PHARMACY	9/12/21	9/12/21	11/12/2	23/12/21	6	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/308/21 A.U. J INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO vs. THE MANAGER CO. JIFATU ZARIA ROAD	13/12/21	15/12/21	16/12/2	6/1/22	1	ABANDONED SINCE 26/1/22	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/311/21 KENNETH NWALI vs. RABIU NASIRU	14/12/21	30/12/21	31/12/2	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE SERVICE	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/319/21 LAPO MICRO FINANCE BANK vs. ANGELA ALOYSIUS	20/12/21	22/12/21	24/12/2	5/1/22	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/320/21 LAPO MICRO FINANCE BANK vs. SIMEON JIDEOFOR	20/12/21	22/12/21	24/12/2	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE SERVICE	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/24/22 JIENG MOTORS NIG LTD vs. MR LUCKY	10/2/22	14/2/22	15/2/22	28/2/22	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	CROSS EXAMINATION	PENDING

CK5									
SCR/32/22 MANSUR ABDULMUMIN JOGANA vs. ABDULKADIR ABBAS	14/2/22	16/2/22	21/2/22	2/3/22	3	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/48/22 AMINU HARUNA vs. ALHAJI SHERIF	24/2/22	1/3/22	2/3/22	7/4/22	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/56/22 KAMAL ADAM vs. CHIKA AHMAD	8/3/22	9/3/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	ABANDONED SINCE FILING	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/57/22 MOSES USAINI KURE vs. MR ZANGU SUNDAY	10/3/22	10/3/22	16/3/22	29/3/22	4	NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY OBJECTION	NILL	RULING ON P.O	PENDING
SCR/58/22 DR IBRAHIM IDRIS & 1 ANOR vs. GLOBAL CARE INDUSTRIES LTD	9/3/22	10/3/22	5/4/22	23/3/22	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/66/22 ABDULMALIK IBRAHIM vs. NASIRU BELLO & 1 ANOR	16/3/22	17/3/22	18/3/22	29/3/22	5	SETTLEMENT	NILL	FINAL REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/74/22 NURA ALASAN vs. DANJUMA NEPA	24/3/22	28/3/22	30/3/22	20/4/22	3	SETTLEMENT	7/7/22	NILL	99 DAYS

SCR/77/22 ALH IBRAHIM HAMZA vs. MR SAMSON OLADIPUPO	30/3/22	4/4/22	9/4/22	20/4/22	7	SETTLEMENT	4/7/22	NILL	90 DAYS
SCR/85/22 AUWALU USMAN vs. HAJ. HAUWAM. GARBA	6/4/22	7/4/22	11/4/22	21/4/22	3	SETTLEMENT	NILL	FURTHER REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/91/22 ABDULLAHI IMAM MUHD vs. ALH HARUNA MAI YARBAWA	11/4/22	13/4/22	23/4/22	28/4/22	4	HEARING IS ONGOING	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/96/22 NAJIB HAMISU vs HAJARA ABDULLAHI	13/4/22	19/4/22	6/5/22	21/4/22	3	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/99/22 AMINU SHEHU ALA vs SALISU ALASAN MUHD	21/4/22	22/4/22	26/4/22	12/5/22	3	PLAINTIFF ABSENT AND UNREPRESENTED	NILL	HEARING	PENDING
SCR/104/22 HAJ SAADATU BELLO vs. MR YUSIF KIBIYA SHEHU	27/4/22	9/5/22	11/5/22	23/5/22	3	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/111/22 THE GREAT AFRICA AGENCIES LTD vs. ALH RABIU MARAYA	17/5/22	19/5/22	23/5/22	9/6/22	1	PARTIES ABSENT	NILL	MENTION	PENDING

SCR/112/22 THE GREAT AFRICA AGENCIES LTD vs. ALH BANI ALI	17/5/22	19/5/22	23/5/22	9/6/22	2	PARTIES ABSENT	NILL	MENTION	PENDING
SCR/113/22 THE GREAT AFRICA AGENCIES LTD vs. ALH DAN MASHA	17/5/22	19/5/22	NILL	9/6/22	2	PARTIES ABSENT	NILL	MENTION	PENDING
SCR/114/22 THE GREAT AFRICA AGENCIES LTD vs. ALH MUNTARI	17/5/22	19/5/22	NILL	9/6/22	2	PARTIES ABSENT	NILL	MENTION	PENDING
SCR/125/22 CHARCO INVESTMENT LTD vs. KEIDAL ADVERTISING NIG & ANOR	24/5/22	25/5/22	30/5/22	4/7/22	NILL	NILL	4/7/22	NILL	57 DAYS
SCR/128/22 MR PAUL ORJIEKWE vs. MR TONY CHINEDU IFEJIKA	25/5/22	27/5/22	31/5/22	16/6/22	2	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/129/22 SUPERTEX LTD vs. GOLDFORM NIG LTD	25/5/22	25/5/22	30/5/22	16/6/22	2	SETTLEMENT	14/7/22	NILL	50 DAYS
SCR/132/22 ABDULLAHI ALI DAYYABU vs. ALIYU UMAR	27/5/22	6/6/22	4/7/22	30/6/22	1	LACK OF SERVICE	NILL	MENTION	PENDING

SCR/134/22 ALH MUSBAHU ABDULLAHI & 3 ORS vs. ALH NURA	31/5/22	6/6/22	29/6/22	20/6/22	2	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/145/22 MUSA SULAIMAN vs. FIRST BANK PLC	9/6/22	14/6/22	22/6/22	4/7/22	1	JURISDICTIONAL ISSUE	NILL	ADDRESS ON JURISDICTION	PENDING
SCR/150/22 SHEHU ABDULLAHI vs. UMAR ABDULLAHI	15/6/22	16/5/22	20/6/22	4/7/22	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/151/22 SHEHU ABDULLAHI vs. UMAR ABDULLAHI	15/6/22	16/5/22	20/6/22	4/7/22	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/153/22 SHEHU ALIYU vs. HAUWA SABO MUHAMMED	16/6/22	16/6/22	20/6/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/161/22 ENGR MUSA RABIU vs ADAMU SHUWA	21/6/22	22/6/22	24/6/22	4/7/22	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/165/22 KAMAL ISIYAKU DANLAMI vs. UNITED BANK FOR AFRICA	27/6/22	27/6/22	29/6/22	14/7/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	STRUCK OUT

SCR/167/22 FAITH ONYEBUCHI MR PAUL (SUPERVISOR DAN MILK)	27/6/22	27/6/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING
SCR/168/22 BARR MAIYAKI NASIRU vs. ALH LAWAN BALARABE	27/6/22	27/6/22	1/7/22	14/7/22	1	SETTLEMENT	NILL	REPORT OF SETTLEMENT	PENDING
SCR/170/22 FCMB vs. MD GREEN BANANA PRIME ALLIED	29/6/22	30/6/22	30/6/22	7/7/22	1	DEFENDANT WAS ABSENT	14/7/22	NILL	15 DAYS
SCR/171/22 FCMB vs. M. D. P. WORLD COMMUNICATIO N	29/6/22	30/6/22	30/6/22	7/7/22	1	PARTIES ABSENT	NILL	MENTION	PENDING
SCR/176/22 MARA TRANSPORT & LOGISTICS SERVICES LTD vs. MUSBAHU MUSA	1/7/22	4/7/22	NLL	14/7/22	1	NO SERVICE	NILL	MENTION	PENDING
SCR/180/22 BELLO ABDULLAHI & ANOR vs. SANI HASSAN	5/7/22	6/7/22	7/7/22	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	NILL	PENDING

NO. OF PENDING CASES FOR THE MONTH: 53 NO. OF DISPOSED CASES FOR THE MONTH: 6

NAME OF MAGISTRATE: UMAR FARUK IBRAHIM DATE: 29/7/2022